PUBLIC NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE: Issuance of Clarification regarding October Meeting Notice

In an abundance of caution, the Riverhead Industrial Development Agency and the Riverhead IDA Economic Job Development Corporation are **issuing a clarification** of the previously issued notices regarding their upcoming meetings scheduled for Monday, October 23rd, 2023, that appear on the Town of Riverhead Website Calendar, Town of Riverhead IDA Website, Town of Riverhead IDA Social Media Facebook page, the Riverhead News Review and notices sent to the affected taxing jurisdictions.

The meetings shall take place at the former Riverhead Town Hall, 200 Howell Avenue, Riverhead, New York.

The meetings will begin at 5pm.

Due to the relocation of Riverhead Town Hall, the meeting will <u>not</u> be available to view live on Channel 22.

The meeting will be available via virtual link on Zoom using the link below or by attending in person.

There will be a public hearing on Riverhead Housing, LP during the Riverhead IDA Economic Job Development Corporation meeting.

There will NOT be a public hearing on Riverhead Housing, LP during the Riverhead IDA meeting as previously published.

MEETING ZOOM LINK: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85811357795

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS RIVERHEAD INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AGENCY RIVERHEAD IDA ECONOMIC JOB DEVELOPMENT CORP